
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1868. 

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 26, 1840, lind Maroh 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1868. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

STATE OF MAINEo 

1868. 

18 



186 BRIDGE.-EUNICE B. ELLIOT.-PRIVATE CLAIMS. 

CHAP. 228. substantial abutments and piers, which shall compare favorably 
with the abutments and piers of the bridge erected at Maysville 
over said river; and when said abutments and piers shall be 
completed and certified to by the selectmen of the town of Lyndon, 
fifteen hundred dollars of said sum shall be paid by the land agent, 
and the balance, at the completion of said bridge, to the accept­
ance of the land agent. 

$1,000 for 
bridge in 
PlymoutlJ. 

Eunice B. 
Elliot, in 
favor of. 

Payment of 
certain private 
claims. 

Approved February 24, 1868. 

Chapter 228. 
Resolve in aid of building It bridge in the town of Plymouth, in the county of 

Penobscot. 

Resolved, 'fhat the sum of one thousand dollars be and the same 
is hereby appropriated, to aid in the construction of a permanent 
and substantial bridge, to be erected in place of the present float­
ing bridge in said town. The sum to be paid by the land agent as 
the work progresses. 

Approved FebrulLry 24, 1868. 

Resolve in favor of Eunice B. Elliot. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and he is hereby authorized 
and directed to convey lot of land numbered one hundred and 
twenty-nine, in Castle Hill, to Eunice B. Elliot. 

Approved Febrtll1ry 24, 1868. 

()haptel' 230. 

Resolve authorizing the payment of certain private cllLims, from moneys received from 
the United Stutes. 

Resolved, That when, in the settlement of the war claims of the 
state against ihe general government, there shall have been 
allowed and paid, on any particular voucher, an amount exceeding 
that which the state has paid thereon, and the same shall be 
established satisfactorily to the governor and council, the governor 
is hereby authorized to draw his warrant upon the treasurer of 
state for the amount of such difference, deducting therefrom a 


